

## A.1301. The Madurai District Cooperative Milk Producers' Union Limited, Sivagangai Main Road, Sathamangalam, Madurai 625 020. PH: 9489619001- 4 Lines.

## EMPLOYMENT NOTIFICATION ADVERTISEMENTNO.1/2020. DATED: 05.06.2020. Ref.No.3010/Pers-1/2020

The Madurai District Cooperative Milk Producers' Union Limited, Madurai invites application in the prescribed format, from the Applicants for the following post on regular basis as detailed below.

S.	Name of the Post and	Pay	No. of	Communal	Age
No.	Qualification	Scale	Post	Turn	Limit
1.	Manager (MIS)	Rs.37700 -119500	01	General turn Non Priority	30 years
	1.Must possess Bachelor of				
	Engineering in Computer Science				
	or Bachelor of Technology in				
	Information Technology or Master				
	of Computer Application from				
	Government approved/recognized				
	institution.				
	2. Must have 3 years experience				
	in Hardware & Networking with				
	compulsorily 2 years experience in				
	any Government Organization.				

Communal rotation details are mentioned clearly in the website <u>www.aavinmilk.com</u>.

## > Application fees and Processing fees:-

The candidates belonging to the OC/MBC/BC/SC/ST/SC (A) & others will be required to pay an application and processing fees of Rs.250/- (Rupees Two hundred and fifty only) (Non-refundable).

(**P.T.O**)

## **>** How to Apply:

Application format and other details such as qualification prescribed for the post, age and mode of selection are available in the website www.aavinmilk.com. The filled in application should be complete in all aspects along with Xerox copies of required documents along with original in favour of **"The** General Demand Draft drawn Manager M.D.C.M.P.U.Ltd, Payable at Madurai should be sent to "The General Manager, Madurai District Cooperative Milk Producers' Union Ltd, Sathamangalam, Madurai-625 020" either by Registered Post or by Speed Post.

Last Date for receipt of filled in application: 19.06.2020 up to 5.45 pm.

Date: 05.06.2020. Place: Madurai.

> Sd/-General Manager Madurai Dist.Coop.Milk Producers' Union Ltd., Madurai